DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services CMS-Chicago, Survey & Operations Group John C. Kluczynski Federal Building 230 South Dearborn Street, Suite 3370 Chicago, IL 60604-1505



## MEDICARE NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given that on March 27, 2025 the agreement between Reymac Home Healthcare (CCN: 23-9053), 13030 W. 7 Mile Road, Detroit, Michigan 48235 and the Secretary of Health and Human Services, as a home health agency in the Medicare program, will be terminated.

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services has determined that Reymac Home Healthcare is not in compliance with the following Medicare Conditions of Participation for home health agencies:

42 CFR §484.65	Quality Assessment/Performance Improvement
42 CFR §484.102	Establishment of the Emergency Program
42 CFR §484.105	Organization and Administration of Services

The Medicare program will not make payment for home health services furnished to patients whose plan of treatment was established on or after March 27, 2025. For patients whose plan of treatment was established prior to March 27, 2025, payment will be made for up to 30 days of covered services furnished after March 27, 2025.

Michael C. Potjeau Acute & Continuing Care Branch Manager CMS-Chicago, Survey & Operations Group